
Technical Advisory Council 
Meeting

February 12, 2018



Agenda
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› Goals and Objectives of TAC
› Electing a TAC representative to the Governing Board
› Future meetings
› Open-ness of meetings
› Frequency of meetings

› Chair Election Process
› TAC Face to Face at Dev Forum of ONS
› Process for budget requests/input



TAC Member Directory
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Company Name Email Company Name Email
AMDOCS Eyal Felstaine Eyal.Felstaine@amdocs.com NEC/NetCracker Toshiyuki Tamura tamurato＠aj.jp.nec.com

AT&T Mazin Gilbert mg1528@att.com Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com
ARM Tina Tsou Tina.Tsou@arm.com Orange Jamil Chawki jamil.chawki@orange.com

Bell Canada David Sauvageau david.sauvageau@bell.ca Qualcomm Jasmin Ajanovic jasmin@qti.qualcomm.com
China Mobile Lingli Deng denglingli@chinamobile.com Red Hat Andre Fredette afredette@redhat.com
China Telecom Xie Xiaojun xiexj.gd@chinatelecom.cn Reliance Jio Aayush Bhatnagar aayush.bhatnagar@ril.com

Cisco Frank Brockners fbrockne@cisco.com Samsung Sohyong Chong hyong.chong@samsung.com
Cloudify Amir Levy amir@cloudify.co SUSE Rosella Sblendido RSblendido@suse.com
Ericsson Anders Rosengren anders.rosengren@ericsson.com Tech Mahindra Dhananjay Pavgi dp00476350@techmahindra.com
Huawei Wenjing Chu Wenjing.Chu@huawei.com Turk Telekom Coşar Baykal COSAR.BAYKAL@turktelekom.com.tr

IBM Jason Hunt djhunt@us.ibm.com Verizon Anil Guntupalli anil.guntupalli@verizon.com
Intel Rajesh Gadiyar rajesh.gadiyar@intel.com VMWare Danny Lin lind@vmware.com

Juniper Networks Randy Bias rbias@juniper.net Vodafone Susana Sabater susana.sabater@vodafone.com
Lenovo Igor Marty imarty@lenovo.com ZTE Chen Xing dick.chen@ztetx.com

Project Name Email Project Name Email
fd.io Ed Warnicke eaw@cisco.com ONAP Mazin Gilbert mg1528@att.com

OpenDaylight Daniel Farrell dfarrell@redhat.com OPNFV Tim Irnich tim.irnich@ericsson.com

Platinum Representatives

Project Representatives



Goals & Objectives of  TAC
› The role of the TAC is to facilitate communication and collaboration among 

the Technical Projects
› TAC will be responsible for : 
› Coordinating collaboration among Technical Projects, including development 

of an overall technical vision for the community
› Making recommendations to the Finance Committee of resource priorities 

for Technical Projects
› Electing a TAC representative to the Governing Board
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Electing a TAC representative to the Governing Board
› The Governing Board voting member will include a TAC representative
› What process should be used for the election?
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Future meetings
› Open-ness of meetings
› There were questions from technical communities’ members if future TAC 

meetings could be open to non-TAC members
› Frequency of meetings
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Chair Election Process
› Should there be a separate TAC chairperson from the Governing Board 

representative?
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Face-to-Face meeting during ONS
› Propose to have a face-to-face meeting at 8-9am Pacific Time on March 

27th (Day 2 of the Developer Forum)
› Potential topics?
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Process for budget requests/input
› How/when should budget requests from technical communities be routed 

to the Finance Committee and/or the Governing Board? 
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